[Cag-all-offices] Corrigendum on Deputation Notification for the posts of Sr.AO in O/o the DGA (Central Expenditure), New Delhi

From : Director General of Audit CENTRAL EXPENDITURE <dgace@cag.gov.in></dgace@cag.gov.in>	Tue, Aug 01, 2023 04:38 PM
Subject : [Cag-all-offices] Corrigendum on Deputation Notification for the posts of Sr.AO in O/o the DGA (Central Expenditure), New Delhi	1 attachment
To: cag-all-offices < cag-all-offices@lsmgr.nic.in>	

Sir/Madam,

Please find attached Corrigendum to this office circular no. Admn.I/4-30/2022-

24/1260 dated 12.07.2023 on the above-mentioned subject for information.

Regards,

AAO (Admn.I)

O/o the DGA (Central Expenditure), New Delhi



CAG-ALL-OFFICES mailing list -- cag-all-offices@lsmgr.nic.in To unsubscribe send an email to cag-all-offices-leave@lsmgr.nic.in



कार्यालय महानिदेशक लेखापरीक्षा (केन्द्रीय व्यय)

Office of the Director General of Audit (Central Expenditure) इन्द्रप्रस्थ एस्टेट, नई दिल्ली-110 002 Indraprastha Estate, New Delhi-110 002

Admn.I/4-30/2022-24/1513

Dated: 01.08.2023

Corrigendum

То

All Heads of Department, (As per mailing list)

Sir/Madam,

In partial modification to this office circular no. Admn.I/4-30/2022-24/1260 Dated 12.07.2023, it is stated that deputation for the post of Sr. AO (Civil)/ (Commercial) may be read as "Deputation to the post of Sr. AO (Civil) only".

Accordingly, deputation called for filling up the post of Sr. AO (Commercial) stands cancelled.

This issue with the approval of the Director General of Audit (Central Expenditure), New Delhi.

Sr. Audit Officer (Admn.)